below this rate, it will create a deficit in the plan.  Currently, majority of the plan
asset has been invested in equity and debt securities.

- 55 -

(ii) Longevity and Salary Risks

The present value of the defined benefit obligation is calculated by reference to
the best estimate of the mortality of the plan participants both during their
employment and to their future salaries.  Consequently, increases in the life
expectancy and salary of the plan participants will result in an increase in the plan
obligation.

(d) Other Information

The information on the sensitivity analysis for certain significant actuarial
assumptions, the Group’s asset-liability matching strategy, and the timing and
uncertainty of future cash flows related to the retirement plan are described below.

(i) Sensitivity Analysis

The following table summarizes the effects of changes in the significant actuarial
assumptions used in the determination of the defined benefit obligation as at
April 30:

   Maximum Impact on
   Post-employment Defined Benefit Obligation
   Change in   Increase in   Decrease in
   Assumption   Assumption   Assumption

2015

 Discount rate   +/- 1.00%  (P 4,889,595 ) P 4,889,595
 Turn-over rate   +/-10.00%  (  54,626 )   54,626

2014

 Discount rate   +/- 1.00%  ( P 5,330,292 ) P 5,330,292
 Turn-over rate   +/-10.00%  (  44,691 )   44,691

The sensitivity analysis is based on a change in an assumption while holding all
other assumptions constant.  Furthermore, in presenting the above sensitivity
analysis, the present value of the defined benefit obligation has been calculated
using the projected unit credit method at the end of the reporting period, which
is the same as that applied in calculating the defined benefit obligation recognized
in the consolidated statements of financial position.
The methods and types of assumptions used in preparing the sensitivity analysis
did not change compared to the previous years.